



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.F.A. 18/2022 & CM APPL. 43016/2022**

RAJESH KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Chetan Lokur and Mr. Vaibhav
Kaul, Advocates

versus

RAJESH KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. C.M. Mathur, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **13.04.2023**

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. No time left.
2. It is already 4:30 p.m.
3. List on 06.10.2023.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 13, 2023

Aj