



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.F.A. 18/2022 and CM APPL. 43016/2022**

RAJESH KUMAR Appellant

Through: Mr. Chetan Lokur and Mr.
Vaibhav Kaul, Advs.

versus

RAJESH KUMAR Respondent

Through: Mr. C.M. Mathur, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **21.05.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted further and final opportunity of four weeks to file written submissions.
2. Renotify on 25 October 2024.
3. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 21, 2024/yg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any