



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.F.A. 18/2022 & CM APPL. 43016/2022**

RAJESH KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Chetan Lokur and Mr.
Vaibhav Kaul, Advs.

versus

RAJESH KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. C.M. Mathur, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 25.10.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant seeks adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is in some personal difficulty.
2. List on 20.03.2025.
3. The parties are at liberty to file their written synopsis along with relevant decisions to be relied upon before the next date of hearing.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 25, 2024/MJ