



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.F.A. 18/2022 & CM APPL. 43016/2022**

RAJESH KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Chetan Lokur, Advocate (VC)**

versus

RAJESH KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. C.M. Mathur, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

20.03.2025

Hon'ble Judge is on leave.

Re-notify on 24.07.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 20, 2025

N/KR