



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.F.A. 18/2022, CM APPL. 43016/2022-Interim relief**

RAJESH KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Chetan Lokur, Advocate.

versus

RAJESH KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. C M Mathur, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

31.10.2025

%

1. It is already 04:55 P.M.
2. Due to paucity of time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing.
3. Re-notify on 28.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

OCTOBER 31, 2025/So