



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.F.A. 18/2022**

RAJESH KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Chetan Lokur, Adv. through Vc.
versus

RAJESH KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

15.04.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 24386/2026 (Delay of 41days) & CM APPL. 24385/2026

(Abatement / Substitution of the LR)

2. List before the Joint Registrar for further proceedings on 27.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 15, 2026/kr/ah