



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

EX.F.A. 18/2022

RAJESH KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Meena Duggal, Advocate for
Mr. Chetan Lokur, Advocate

versus

RAJESH KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

07.07.2026

**CM APPL.24385/2026 (u/O XXII Rule 3 & 9 CPC moved
by LRs of deceased appellant for their substitution) & CM
APPL.24386/2026 (delay of 41 days)**

1. As per office report, respondent remains unserved as he is stated to have sold the property.
2. On furnishing fresh/correct address of the respondent and taking steps within four weeks, issue notice to respondent, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 16.09.2026. Notice will indicate that reply, if any, be filed before the next date.

REGISTRAR

JULY 7, 2026

vk